3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST AED
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER HT | ECR-22-147640 280012022 | FJ | VY
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T R 2 57978 o 57 Teq
J ECR-23-164240 19JAN2023 | TB GB
2151166 -1 K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL K | ECR-23-166238 3782023 |MEH | GB
2151166-2 K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151166-1 K CERM AT NG LN MECHANTCAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151166-2 K TERMINATING UNLT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151166-1 K ool Tue MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151166-2 K TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151166-7 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |[2.54 mm [.100] F
INSUL [3.56 mm [.140] OV
APPLICAZ%@%ESZEUCTIONS a T 1803945-4 | TONKER 1300
T 22278-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1299
-2l 22l 2] 2] o2 4-18032-3 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 1298
T 1803944-1  |SPACER, TONKER 1297
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION , | | , , 1803515- 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 12903
TERMINAL NAME: TE MCP 2.8 FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: TE MCP 2.8 FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE - L] 1] -] -] 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1292
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=I7|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE CAAN N O o 11523566 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 12le
4.50-5.10 [.177-.201 IN] 2 20-3.00 [.087- 118 IN] 450-5.10 T.177- 201 IN] 2 20-3.00 [.087- 118 IN] i 1 1 1 1 1 : éllggggg giﬁD g@XiLAITNEEEiTION e ,giji
XEEMM%ION e XEEMM%ION e T 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
SPECTIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION - - - 3\| - | | | | | | 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
T 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED : | | - | T | 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S | bl - c844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
1-968851-1 /6\] 1-968851-2 /6 1-968851-3 /s 1-1355877-1 /6 1718188-1 /7 1241582-1 /b | - | REF | REF | REF | REF JREF REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
T 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
| T 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
T 455888-6  |[SPACER, CRIMPER 182
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT FLCRIMP HEIGHT /4 - 1 | | | | | 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
ST7F ng om [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE rgj mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING T 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
2.00mm2_AVS 1.70+/-0.05 [ 067+/-.002] 1.8 2. 00mm? | 1.73+/-0.05 [.068+/-.002) | 8.3 ol O R O 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
2.00mm2 AESSX-F | 1.66+/-0.05 [ 065+/-.002] 8.3 1. 50mm? 1.58+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 10.0 | S O O O R O R O 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 99
14 AWG 1 614+/-0 05 [ 063+/- 002] 9 7 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1338685*W PAWL, FEED 56
T 50mm? U 47570 05 [ 0584/ 002 0 s a4l a s ] 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
[ 25mm? 1. 46+4/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 1] -2l el 2l 2] 2] 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
16 AWG 1.36+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 1.9 -l e 2] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | N 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- | N 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
(1] -] T 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
*WARNI NG B U] 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
ON INSTALLATION, StET WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S L L N O O O O B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N ; ; ; ; ; ; ng;g§§§653 ggEPOELéCTEEMégA%MA o gé
A THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O ITHE CRIMP TOOLING, T T T T T T T 328449670 |SpicEn C%HEDMCAL T 30
5§g§§6505§UfgnggA%§§TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . H T T I R IR R 2844992-2 | ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE >g
A\ T [-455888-6 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. T B BT R R 370028-2  STRIP GUIDE >
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i B ol ¢168083-2  |SCR, ST HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE el 2] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T T 2779533-1  |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. e 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
/BN WHEN APPLYING TERMINALS 1-968851-1, 1-968851-2, 1-96885]-3, et v p ) 1-306885-4  |510P, SHEAR B -
[-1355877-1 AND 1241582-1 USE ITEM 34 PN 1-1752356-3 TERMINAL SUPPORT. N 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/TN WHEN APPLYING TERMINAL 1718188-1 USE ITEM 272 PN 1752356-6 TERMINAL I L L 4o4cib-o  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 2
SUPPORT . N2 e 1333206-8  |ANVIL, COMBINATION .100 8
T [-240641-7 |SPACER 1
: - f f 6
T 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
T 1-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NP2 e b 2119785-6  |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
T 455888-7  |SPACER, CRIMPER | 2
N e e b o ] 2-1722335-2 |CRIMPER,WIRE 1
-77|-72|-71|-52]-51| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
Z5IUL20T] — S
CH?EEQ?N 26JUL20TT % TE Harrisburg, PAy17wo5—3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 2o JUL20T 1 [NnamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION T e i 16 e
L elc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE E\EE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T e e 01| 00778 (@151 166 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e i

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

REF =1 8+0 5
—(3)erdrer

SEE DETAIL A=

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

el G |

43.90£0.05

!

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Al DWQ.ZHAO coJULZ0T] > TE Connectivity
DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—FELBIN e — HOrHSburg’ o
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 26 JUL201 1 [name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : . oo S8 e
e L 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 €§%i::}§&2 v AORTTET -
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
T e en (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S AoLES S A 1| oorro (@215 166
AIR FEED : : ] -
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 ST ? OFA e

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151166-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151166-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151166-7 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.54 mm [.100] -
INSUL [3.56 mm [.140] OV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 [
- ] 1803945-4 | TONKER 300
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 22218-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 299
TERMINAL NAME: TE MCP 2.8 FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: TE MCP 2.8 FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE - e : e b L ;g?
-] 1803944-1 |SPACER, TONKER
WIRE STRIP LENGTH il il :
L A 1 gégSi;éTégN DgAXg;ET};ﬁE?E WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : - | | (750356 -6 SUPPORT. TERMINAL 570
Um0 bmm b R cUmo vumm b Ue T 4.00-5. 10 L. 177-. 201 IN] ¢.20-3.00 [.087-.118 INJ B 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
TERMINAL e TERMINAL RN - | 0 [ 1| 2079764-1 |[WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
APPLICATION APPLICATION
SPECTFICATION eIt on N - ] ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
-] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - - 1 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -~ L - c644940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE c38
1-968851-1 /o\] _ 1-968851-2 /& 1-968851-3 /6 1-1355811-1 /& 1718188-1 /] 1241582-1 /o | ~ |REFIREF]  994970-2 |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
| -] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1 44
- 4] 4 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
WIRE L~ |CRIMP HEIGHT TCRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L _—~|CRIMP HEIGHT : R S L T .
4 CRIMP HEIGHT /4 , , .
=) =] T 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
2. 50mm? 1. 76+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 8.2 2. 50mm? 1.88+/-0.05 [.074+/-.002] 6.8 - w | 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
2 SGOOQmiEggiF 1.70+/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 7.8 2.00mm? \ [.73+4/-0.05 [.068+4/-.002] \ 8.3 - | | 2844907-1 POST, LOCKING 98
. mwm4 o 1. 66+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 8.3 [ . 50mm? 1 .58+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 10.0 ‘ _ 1 1 /55888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
S W-GW*/:O‘O5 [-063*/: 002] 5.1 - 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
1~25222 1‘121;8‘22 E-ggji; 88;} 11-? B 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
T TR TN R S -2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
" ‘ ‘ ‘ -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
T -2 ]2 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
. -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Lfl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS N - | ] 1-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 3/
-2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20)
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND *WARNTI NG T S 58440670 SPAéER C%LI&NHCAL STRIP GUIDE 28
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - - - : )
Zl ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING I I 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE 59
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[TEM 242, FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B 1-455888-6 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE THAN THe VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO [THE CRIMP TOOLING, i R 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE gf
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0
e e ek e e REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. : 7 :
> | 2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUF VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - W W 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N- ] 2119806- 1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
zf: WHEN APPLYING TERMINALS 1-968851-1. 1-968851-2, 1-968851-3, i I 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESS LON I 2
1-1355877-1 AND 1241582-1 USE ITEM 34 PN 1-1752356-3 TERMINAL SUPPORT. -] 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR I
Lﬁl N- ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
gﬁ§90$ffLYING TERMINAL 1718188-1 USE ITEM 272 PN 1752356-6 TERMINAL N 1547765 "LOATING SHEAR. FRONT 3
N 1333206-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION .100 8
-] 1-240641-7 |SPACER 7
N f f 6
-] 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 1-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ENTRY LEVEL APPLICATOR LTEM SUBSTITUTION LIST N | | 2119785-6  |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
PART SUBSTITUTE - 155888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
SAME AS [TEM [TEM DESCRIPTION !
NUMBER PART NUMBER N | | 2-1722335-2 |CRIMPER,WIRE 1
8-2151166-1] 2151166-1 | WIRE CRIMPER 2-1803586-7 R
8-2151166-2] 2151166-2 3 INSULATION CRIMPER 1803625-6 SfT-eg|=2t PART ONO DESCRIPTION NO
9-2151166-112-2151166-1 46 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY 1803940-9 TR LA T e e me T oy o T 26 JUL20T] CDi/ZE?TE%mm*v*y
9-2151166-2|2-2151166-2 | 141 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1-1803940-0 S— — — forishurg, PA 17105-3608
i OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2oJUL20T T | NaME
LUBRICATOR DELETE ‘
F) %X <: I Ff I <:: \/ {Z: F% ES I <:> FJ i ne x S AL Ocex11>Scif%Jreed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = PP RTINS :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151166 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

REVISTONS

66

SEE SHEET 1

——=—1.8£0.0
Rz

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

j REF
34.8?&0.05

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

=R
BN

- I

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(At lantic

PACIFTIC VERS]

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
version shown on sheets

ON
4

1

of 4
of 4 & 2 of 4)

| CORPORAT ION D
| | 10N

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

AAAAAA

WQ.ZHAO 26 JUL20T1 (G TE Connectivity

CHK 26JUL20T 1 :DC) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
T.ELBIN :

APVD 2o JUL20T 1 [NnamME ‘

S x1 Ocean Side Feed

P

CCCCCCCCCC

Applicator

CCCCCCCC

mm
0 PLC
| PLC

Ez PLC
3 pPLC
AL

\\\\\\

A 100779 (C=2151166

Cus

fomer Accessible Production Drawing — [>MF {7 4 OFA e i

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



